- 1	(ner. o.sa)	-17-1999 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC						
- 1	OMB No. 0051-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Docket No. AXI-148						
-	180 89 milys C C Y	1067794 Joilghal documents or copy thereof.						
-	Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: AXIOHM TRANSACTION SELLTWORS INC.						
60	AXIOHM IPB, INC. 950 Danby Road Ithaca, New York 14850 Additional name(e) of conveying party(loe) attached? U Yoo 및 No							
زا	3. Nature of conveyance:							
9	営 Assignment ロ Merger	Shoot Address:						
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name							
	© Other	City: Blue Bell State: PA zip: 19422						
	Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? CI Yes 政 No						
-	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
	A. Palent Application No.(9)	B. Palent No.(s)						
		D. Talom No.(6)						
	.09/131,112 Additional numbers a	fachod? U YesXKNo						
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	0. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
	Name: Mark Levy	7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00						
	Internal Address: <u>Suite 606</u>	Cl. Budgerd						
		XI Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
	Street Address: 19 Chenango St	8. Deposit account number:						
	Clly: Binghamton Slale: NY ZIP: 13901	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
11 199	9' MTHRI1 00000290 190077 09131112 DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE						
FC 581		non is true and conect and any attached copy is a true copy o						
	Mark Levy	6/8/99						
	Name of Person Signing	Dule Dule						
L	Mall documents to be recorded with respect to the control of the c							

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

DATE

PATENT

REEL: 010021 FRAME: 0672

Attorney's Doci	ket No	PATENT				
		For: l⊽	U.S. and/orx☆Foreign Rights			
			U.S. Application or			
			U.S. Provisional Application			
			U.S. Patent			
			PCT Application			
			Inventor(s) or XXPresent Owner			
		_,,				
	ASSIGNME	ENT OF IN	IVENTION			
In consideration	of the payment by A	SSIGNEE t	o ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar			
(\$1.00), the receip	t of which is hereby	acknowled	ged, and for other good and valuable			
consideration,						
ASSIGNOR:						
Inventor(s) or person(s) or		AX	IOHM IPB, INC.			
entity(ies) who own the		(type or	print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))			
invention		10,200	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
		950 Danby Road				
		Address				
	•	Ithaca, New York 14850				
		National	itv			
			•			
(if assignment			invention was previously assigned			
	and this was record	ed in PTO,	add the following)			
D	8/7/98	D1	9378			
Recorded on	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_ Reel _	0257			
		Frame	0257			
hereby sells, assigi	ns and transfers to					
ASSIGNEE:		AX	IOHM TRANSACTION SOLUTIONS,			
ASSIGNEE:		(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))				
		Τ / 6	37 Sentrv Parkwav West			
		Address				
		Blue Bell, Pennsvlvania 19422				
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		Nationali	ty			
		epresentati				

AXI-148

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 010021 FRAME: 0673

(complete one of the following)

for t	ixi he U	the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest nited States and its territorial possessions					
		(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)					
	X	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,					
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: THERMAL TRANSFER MICR PRINTER							
Name of inventor(s) Phillip M. Martinez, Scott J. Longrod							
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))					
and v	whicl	n is found in					
(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith					
(b)	XX	U.S. patent application executed on 8/7 /98					
(c)		U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention.					
		Express mail label no.;					
		Mailed:					
		To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.					
(d)	\mathbf{x}	U.S. application no. 09/ 131,112					
		filed on <u>8/7/98</u>					
(e)		International appliciation no. PCT///					
(f)		U.S. patent no issued					
		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.					
		(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)					
(g)	XX	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority					
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof							

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 010021 FRAME: 0674 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN M	VITNE	SS WE	IEREC	DF, I/We h	ave he	reunto set h	and and	seal this _	28th	_ day
of		199 of signir		•						
WARN		•	e of sig	_	e the san	ie as the date d	of execution	of the applic	ation, if item	(a) was
Date:	May	28,	199	9		Signature	of Assuar	IOR(9)		
Date:										
Date:									<u> </u>	
Date:										
	(4	f ASSI	GNOF	≀ is a legai	l entity,	complete ti	he followi	ng informa	ntion)	
						Nicol	as Dou	rassoff	<u> </u>	
						(type or print authorized to				
						Chief	Execu	tive Of	ficer	
						Title				
NOTE:						s necessary. If (ution. 35 USC				
				Notarizati	ion or l	_egalization	Page Add	ded.		
						(A:	ssignment o	f Invention [1	16-3]page 3	3 of 3)

RECORDED: 06/10/1999

PATENT REEL: 010021 FRAME: 0675